



National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

NSE/LIST/585 August 17, 2023

The Company Secretary **S.E. Power Limited**Survey No. 54/B

Pratapnagar, Jarod-Savli Road

Samlaya, Vadodara - 110092

Kind Attn.: Mr. Saurabh Agrawal

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in name and symbol of the Company

This is with reference to your letter requesting change in name and symbol of the company on the records of the Exchange. We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the company will be changed from S.E. Power Limited to Sampann Utpadan India Limited and the symbol from SEPOWER to SAMPANN w.e.f. August 23, 2023.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mandar Desai Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769